

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31098/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in LPA No.1360/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NARENDRA PRESS TECH.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Gogana, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the reinstatement of the respondent  
shall remain stayed.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master